
Disposition Summary Report
For Quarter Ending September 30, 2005

Disposition 9S
Location Description (Recipient School) Acquisition Cost

Transferred to Charter Schools
Depreciated ValueCount

0664 ACADEMY FOR POSITIVE LRN 3,665 3504
0642 DAY STAR ACAD OF EXCELLENCE 8,093 6954
2651 DELRAY BEACH ACADEMY CHARTER 7,664 1,6844
3396 G.HAUPTNER G-STAR CHARTER 98,604 06
3384 HOPE LEARNING-RIVIERA BEACH 11,699 010
3347 LEADERSHIP ACADEMY WEST 75,902 02
0412 MONTESORRI ACADEMY OF NORTHERN P 37,951 01
3394 MONTESSORI ACADEMY OF EARLY ENRI 1,738 6951
2661 NGUZO SABA CHARTER SCHOOL 3,992 653
2531 POTENTIALS CHARTER SCHOOL 44,693 01
3397 RIVIERA BCH ACADEMY 847 01
3391 SEAGULL ACAD-INDEPENDENT CHART 0 01
3399 THE IMAGINE SCHOOL 4,336 2912

299,183 3,78140

Disposition 9T
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Transferred to Another Agency
Depreciated ValueCount

0395 AW DREYFOOS SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 9,232 08
2411 INDIAN RIDGE SCHOOL 2,308 02
1361 JOHN I LEONARD HIGH 17,518 015
3101 LAKE SHORE ANNEX TRANSITION 1,778 01
0131 NORTH PALM BEACH ELEMENTARY 2,289 02
0291 NORTHBORO ELEMENTARY 1,121 01
1371 PALM BEACH GARDENS HIGH 1,154 01
1611 SANTALUCES HIGH 3,666 03
1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 31,292 027
2001 WEST BOYNTON HIGH 91-EEE 26,917 50812
9046 CAREER & COMMUNITY EDUCATION 1,478 01
9080 COMMUNICATION/COMM DEVELOPMENT 1,154 01
9230 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1,154 01
9220 PURCHASING 1,207 01
9045 RESEARCH/EVALUATION/ASSESSMENT 3,568 03

105,835 50879
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Disposition 9W
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Warehouse Auction /e-Surplus
Depreciated ValueCount

1451 ADDISON MIZNER ELEMENTARY 18,525 013
0101 ALLAMANDA ELEMENTARY 1,964 01
0862 ATLANTIC HIGH 56,068 3847
0741 BARTON ELEMENTARY 14,939 20115
1981 BEAR LAKES MIDDLE 6,532 06
2401 BELLE GLADE ELEMENTARY 2,420 01
0601 BERKSHIRE ELEMENTARY 16,630 011
0961 BOCA RATON HIGH 92,893 066
1911 CALUSA ELEMENTARY 30,490 019
1821 CHRISTA MCAULIFFE MIDDLE 14,750 012
0541 CONNISTON MIDDLE 0 01
2581 CORAL REEF ELEMENTARY 3,568 05
1811 CORAL SUNSET ELEMENTARY 0 02
1691 CRESTWOOD MIDDLE 45,119 033
1541 D D EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY 5,266 04
0621 FOREST HILL ELEMENTARY 11,548 011
0821 GALAXY ELEMENTARY 2,296 02
1641 GOLD COAST SCHOOL OF CHOICE 3,975 02
0121 H L WATKINS MIDDLE 3,447 03
1651 JERRY THOMAS ELEMENTARY 1,532 01
1361 JOHN I LEONARD HIGH 131,842 14,07160
2541 JUPITER AREA ELEM 96-A 1,361 01
0071 JUPITER ELEMENTARY 1,153 01
0081 JUPITER HIGH 5,643 03
0761 LANTANA MIDDLE 21,021 012
1871 LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY 24,567 017
1901 LOXAHATCHEE GROVES ELEMENTARY 4,397 03
0591 MEADOW PARK ELEMENTARY 10,121 08
2511 MIDDLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 16,028 010
0291 NORTHBORO ELEMENTARY 9,227 08
2151 OKEEHEELEE COMM MID SCHL 5,229 03
2181 OLYMPIC HEIGHTS HIGH 25,268 023
2631 PALM BEACH CENTRAL HIGH SCH 1,146 01
1371 PALM BEACH GARDENS HIGH 33,722 022
1851 PALM BEACH LAKES HIGH 9,239 07
0791 POINCIANA ELEMENTARY 4,074 3533
0781 ROLLING GREEN ELEMENTARY 5,334 03
0341 ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY 10,416 010
0311 ROOSEVELT MIDDLE 5,982 07
2331 ROYAL PALM BEACH COMM HIGH 51,830 028
1611 SANTALUCES HIGH 87,832 071
1132 SCHOOL OF CHOICE 67,984 036
1571 SOUTH TECH COMMUNITY HIGH 28,440 7,9234
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1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 110,053 091
0771 STARLIGHT COVE ELEMENTARY 2,414 02
1661 VERDE ELEMENTARY 4,997 03
0191 WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY 50,570 13539
0031 WATERS EDGE COMM ELEMENTARY 36,295 2,04432
1671 WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY 1,532 01
1591 WEST TECH HIGH SCHOOL 4,616 04
2201 WILLIAM T DWYER HIGH 127,540 090
9304 ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION 4,593 04
9241 BUILDING DEPARTMENT 1,623 01
9229 CENTRALIZED INFO PROCESSING 5,993 04
9268 EMPLOYEE RECORDS/INFO SERVICES 8,668 04
9242 FACILITY PLANNING 1,207 01
9230 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12,129 07
9720 LEGAL SERVICES 7,855 06
9083 MULTICULTURAL EDUCATION 1,679 01
9263 PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 5,261 02
9245 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 1,498 8491
9058 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT 4,000 02
9004 SCHOOL POLICE 1,395 01

1,287,737 25,614892

Disposition BB
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Stolen
Depreciated ValueCount

2361 BOYNTON BEACH HIGH 91-III 8,319 2,6652
0081 JUPITER HIGH 2,171 1,5771
9320 TRANSPORTATION 1,465 01

11,955 4,2424

Disposition CC
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Discovered Missing During Inventory
Depreciated ValueCount

1981 BEAR LAKES MIDDLE 18,045 2,17314
1581 CONGRESS MIDDLE 1,156 01
0541 CONNISTON MIDDLE 4,036 3,2162
2491 DR MARY MCLEOD BETHUNE ELEM 828 7201
0931 J C MITCHELL ELEMENTARY 15,788 3,20112
0081 JUPITER HIGH 1,116 7971
1771 PAHOKEE MIDDLE/SENIOR HIGH 52,329 4,92933
2631 PALM BEACH CENTRAL HIGH SCH 900 7281
2331 ROYAL PALM BEACH COMM HIGH 25,788 11,86812
0841 SOUTH ITV 5,566 1,0983
1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 35,780 030
1671 WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY 750 6751
9032 EXCEPTIONAL STUDENT EDUCATION 1,858 3251

163,938 29,729112
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Disposition D1
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Cannibalized
Depreciated ValueCount

1491 BOCA RATON MIDDLE 0 01
1571 SOUTH TECH COMMUNITY HIGH 10,274 1,5214
1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 1,713 01
2191 WELLINGTON HIGH 30,414 024
0481 WEST GATE ELEMENTARY 1,153 01
9046 CAREER & COMMUNITY EDUCATION 24,891 02
9229 CENTRALIZED INFO PROCESSING 12,625 01
9049 NETWORK SERVICES 68,583 3,3207

149,653 4,84041
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Disposition D2
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Beyond Repair
Depreciated ValueCount

0331 ADULT EDUCATION CENTER 2,967 02
1981 BEAR LAKES MIDDLE 13,848 02
1491 BOCA RATON MIDDLE 26,314 011
2361 BOYNTON BEACH HIGH 91-III 2,574 01
1531 C O TAYLOR/KIRKLANE EL 2,264 01
1821 CHRISTA MCAULIFFE MIDDLE 29,439 023
1581 CONGRESS MIDDLE 10,907 08
0541 CONNISTON MIDDLE 24,176 015
1691 CRESTWOOD MIDDLE 23,714 05
1541 D D EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY 5,899 01
1861 INDIAN PINES ELEMENTARY 2,167 01
0931 J C MITCHELL ELEMENTARY 20,894 014
3101 LAKE SHORE ANNEX TRANSITION 2,824 01
0691 LAKE WORTH HIGH 9,190 05
1871 LIBERTY PARK ELEMENTARY 29,041 06
1441 MELALEUCA ELEMENTARY 3,107 01
2831 NEW RANCH SITE 1,160 01
2181 OLYMPIC HEIGHTS HIGH 1,523 01
1771 PAHOKEE MIDDLE/SENIOR HIGH 11,817 03
2161 PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 4,098 02
2371 PIONEER PARK ELEMENTARY 11,631 01
2331 ROYAL PALM BEACH COMM HIGH 16,569 011
1801 ROYAL PALM SCHOOL 44,445 026
1132 SCHOOL OF CHOICE 7,552 04
1711 SEMINOLE TRAILS ELEMENTARY 10,401 03
0841 SOUTH ITV 1,150 01
1571 SOUTH TECH COMMUNITY HIGH 3,580 01
1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 85,237 042
1971 WATSON B DUNCAN MIDDLE 2,860 01
1391 WYNNEBROOK ELEMENTARY 4,905 02
9230 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 4,837 02
9450 MAINTENANCE/PLANT OP ADMIN 53,929 036
9457 MAINTENANCE/PO CENTRAL SERV 4,113 02
9049 NETWORK SERVICES 2,289 01
9151 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE 65,003 014

546,425 0251

Disposition D3
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Destroyed
Depreciated ValueCount

1581 CONGRESS MIDDLE 1,716 01
9458 MAINTENANCE/PO FULTON-HOLLAND 2,749 01

4,466 02
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Disposition D4
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Dismantled
Depreciated ValueCount

1821 CHRISTA MCAULIFFE MIDDLE 1,145 01
1,145 01

Disposition D5
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Obsolete
Depreciated ValueCount

0331 ADULT EDUCATION CENTER 2,600 01
0101 ALLAMANDA ELEMENTARY 822 01
1981 BEAR LAKES MIDDLE 60,495 039
1491 BOCA RATON MIDDLE 70,292 045
2361 BOYNTON BEACH HIGH 91-III 4,884 02
1821 CHRISTA MCAULIFFE MIDDLE 55,054 031
1581 CONGRESS MIDDLE 11,271 08
0541 CONNISTON MIDDLE 24,374 024
1691 CRESTWOOD MIDDLE 1,306 01
0831 FOREST PARK ELEMENTARY 28,418 02
0931 J C MITCHELL ELEMENTARY 34,873 018
0201 JOHN F KENNEDY MIDDLE 10,333 06
2181 OLYMPIC HEIGHTS HIGH 146,754 094
1771 PAHOKEE MIDDLE/SENIOR HIGH 39,518 011
2161 PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 3,624 02
2611 POLO PARK MIDDLE 96-CC 2,419 01
2331 ROYAL PALM BEACH COMM HIGH 51,081 030
1801 ROYAL PALM SCHOOL 14,669 010
1571 SOUTH TECH COMMUNITY HIGH 6,978 07
1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 155,178 066
1722 SUMMIT COMPLEX SITE 14,496 02
2691 WEST BOCA RATON ELEM 96-H 1,886 01
1401 WEST RIVIERA ELEMENTARY 95,450 047
9450 MAINTENANCE/PLANT OP ADMIN 82,132 016
9456 MAINTENANCE/PLANT OP-GROUNDS 1,306 01
9458 MAINTENANCE/PO FULTON-HOLLAND 5,881 03
9049 NETWORK SERVICES 3,527 02
9725 OBSOLETE SOFTWARE 39,437 013
9010 SAFE SCHOOLS CENTER 45,721 017

1,014,779 0501

Disposition D6
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Not Complete
Depreciated ValueCount

1801 ROYAL PALM SCHOOL 1,080 01
1,080 01
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Disposition D8
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Trade-In
Depreciated ValueCount

1581 CONGRESS MIDDLE 2,895 8441
0581 FOREST HILL HIGH 3,510 2,1784

6,405 3,0225

Page 7 of 9



Disposition D9
Location Description Acquisition Cost

Sold for Scrap
Depreciated ValueCount

0395 AW DREYFOOS SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1,154 01
0741 BARTON ELEMENTARY 20,599 011
0601 BERKSHIRE ELEMENTARY 5,630 02
0961 BOCA RATON HIGH 8,867 02
1491 BOCA RATON MIDDLE 24,734 016
1531 C O TAYLOR/KIRKLANE EL 2,530 01
1581 CONGRESS MIDDLE 1,148 961
2581 CORAL REEF ELEMENTARY 1,495 01
1691 CRESTWOOD MIDDLE 7,431 04
1941 CYPRESS TRAILS ELEMENTARY 9,434 04
2301 GLADES CENTRAL HIGH 48,529 020
0631 GREENACRES ELEMENTARY 1,154 01
1421 HAGEN ROAD ELEMENTARY 1,939 02
2571 HERITAGE ELEMENTARY 7,078 2,1061
1651 JERRY THOMAS ELEMENTARY 1,964 01
2091 JUPITER FARMS ELEMENTARY 9,746 04
0081 JUPITER HIGH 5,406 3,0631
0141 LAKE PARK ELEMENTARY 15,913 2245
3101 LAKE SHORE ANNEX TRANSITION 849 03
2031 LIMESTONE CREEK ELEMENTARY 1,964 02
1901 LOXAHATCHEE GROVES ELEMENTARY 12,258 01
2241 MANATEE COMMUNITY ELEM 963 01
0591 MEADOW PARK ELEMENTARY 26,028 36622
2511 MIDDLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 54,270 01
0681 NORTH GRADE ELEMENTARY 14,766 06
0291 NORTHBORO ELEMENTARY 2,471 02
2151 OKEEHEELEE COMM MID SCHL 1,809 01
1851 PALM BEACH LAKES HIGH 6,974 05
0421 PALM BEACH PUBLIC 2,474 01
2161 PANTHER RUN ELEMENTARY 18,813 6254
2371 PIONEER PARK ELEMENTARY 33,254 020
0341 ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY 14,128 1,58810
0311 ROOSEVELT MIDDLE 13,653 02
1801 ROYAL PALM SCHOOL 33,138 1,10222
1961 SANDPIPER SHORES ELEMENTARY 2,704 02
1611 SANTALUCES HIGH 7,158 06
2431 SOUTH GRADE ELEMENTARY 4,389 173
0572 SOUTH OLIVE ELEMENTARY 6,213 04
1681 SPANISH RIVER HIGH 3,541 02
0771 STARLIGHT COVE ELEMENTARY 10,765 06
0361 U B KINSEY/PALMVIEW ELEMENTARY 17,994 011
2191 WELLINGTON HIGH 5,256 2993
1701 WELLINGTON LANDINGS MIDDLE 762 01
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0351 WESTWARD ELEMENTARY 9,077 06
2201 WILLIAM T DWYER HIGH 7,115 06
1921 WOODLANDS MIDDLE COMM SCHOOL 73,036 72240
9100 ACCOUNTING SERVICES 3,069 2822
9046 CAREER & COMMUNITY EDUCATION 1,478 01
9202 CENTRAL AREA 2 4,616 04
9080 COMMUNICATION/COMM DEVELOPMENT 1,514 01
9212 ESE CENTRAL AREA 2 4,299 01
9032 EXCEPTIONAL STUDENT EDUCATION 25,267 010
9009 HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT 2,021 02
9230 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 4,083 03
9041 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT 2,535 01
9450 MAINTENANCE/PLANT OP ADMIN 5,274 05
9456 MAINTENANCE/PLANT OP-GROUNDS 3,188 03
9263 PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 3,143 02
9220 PURCHASING 2,051 02
9264 STAFF DEVELOPMENT/HRMD 3,950 01
9798 TITLE I EQUIPMENT REPOSITORY 4,592 01
9320 TRANSPORTATION 1,905 2822

633,555 10,773312

4,226,156

82,508

Total Acquisiton Cost of  2,241  assets to be removed from Active Status

Estimated Value of 2,241 assets to be removed from Active Status
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